## SREE NARAYANA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES CHALAKKA

Ref: Extraordinary Gazette Notification No. 135, Part III, Section 4 of the Gazette of India dated August 3, 2009, New Delhi.

## Formation of Anti Ragging Committee (ARC)

As per the instructions contained in the Gazette Notification referred to above the Anti Ragging Committee of Sree Narayana Institute of Medical Sciences is constituted with the following members.

- 1) Prof. Dr. M J John, Principal, Head of the Committee.
- 2) Prof. Dr. P J Vincent, Medical Superintendent & HOD General Surgery
- 3) Prof. Dr. A. Ramachandran, Professor & HOD Forensic Medicine
- 4) Prof. Dr. B. Venugopala Rao, Professor & HOD Anatomy
- 5) Prof. Dr. K.P. Skandhan, Professor & HOD Physiology
- 6) Prof. Dr. Suchanda Sahu, Professor & HOD Biochemistry
- 7) Prof. Dr. B. Sumangala, Professor & HOD Pathology
- 8) Prof. Dr. Madhavi Ramachandran, Professor & HOD Anaesthesiology
- 9) Prof. Dr. Kunjamma George, Professor & HOD General Medicine
- 10) Sub Inspector of Police, Chengamanad Police Station
- 11) Mr. K.P. Madhu, Village Officer, Puthenvelikara
- 12) Mr. V.S. Sasi, Administrative Officer
- 13) Mr. Chandrababu P.K, Senior Public Relations Officer
- 14) Dr. N. Madhu, Parent representative
- 15) Mr. V.S. Jayakumar, Parent representative
- 16) Mr. Sadanandan Valiyil, Parent representative
- 17) Mr. T.K. Rajagopalan, News Paper Representative (Mathrubhoomi)
- 18) Ms. Shilpa, Senior HR Officer
- 19) Mr. Nelson, Security Supervisor
- 20) Students Representative- 1st year- 2 Nos.
- 21) Students Representative- Freshers- 2 Nos.

Objectives & function of Anti Ragging Committee (ARC) will monitor the anti ragging activity of the Institution, consider the recommendation of the Anti Ragging Squad and take appropriate decisions including spelling out suitable punishment to those found guilty.

Prof. Dr. M J John Principal